

Community Services Department

Regional Parks and Open Space

Parks Commission Members Thomas Guinn, Chair Nathan Daniel, Vice-Chair Anne Buckley Janet Davis Doug Doolittle Charles Guffey Austin Olson Allan Sheakley Monday, August 22, 2016 4:00 p.m.

> 4740 Parkway Drive Reno, Nevada 89502

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

OPEN SPACE AND REGIONAL PARKS COMMISSION

Members of the Open Space and Regional Parks Commission have been invited to attend a Pickleball Courts Opening. This Public Notice is being posted in the event there may be a quorum of the Open Space and Regional Parks Commission at the opening.

Pickleball Courts Opening Monday, August 22, 2016 4:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Hidden Valley Regional Park 4740 Parkway Drive, Reno, Nevada

This event is not intended as an official meeting of the Open Space and Regional Park Commission and no action by the Parks Commission will occur.

In accordance with NRS 241.020, this agenda has been posted at:, Washoe County Administration Building (1001 E. 9th Street); Washoe County Courthouse (Court and Virginia Streets); Washoe County Library (301 South Center Street); Sparks Justice Court (1675 East Prater Way, Suite 107); and online at State of Nevada https://notice.nv.gov; and Washoe County's website at https://www.washoecounty.us/parks/board_committees/index.php.